NORTH DAKOTA INDUSTRIALCOMMISSION =~ = -

OIL AND GAS DIVISION]__£2.7

Wesiey b Nurton Charles Kach

CHIEF ENFCRCEMENT QFLECER ENGINEERING DEPT
£ oWWiborn DorenD t
CEPUTY ENFORCEMENT OFFHER FIELD SU;EQ\?‘EBZR

Clarence G Carlson

GEOLOGIST Gienn Wotlan

RECLAMATION SUP.

December 14, 1990

Wbt SR it ertcn i s ta |

Anadarko Petroleum Corporation

16801 Greenspoint Park Drive, Ste. 200 -
Houston, TX 77060

RE: BOKD NO. A311

Gentlemen:

The following well sites have been approved by our field personnel

in regard to surface restoration and our files show that all

reporis, logs, samples and cores have been properly filed and therefore
are released from your Bond No. A311,

5481 - Wells "A" #1 5817 - Albert Schmidt #1
6088 ~ Anderson #1 6100 - Martin #1

6369 - Perdaems #1 64282 -~ Gustafson "A" #1
6485 - Dance Creek State "AM™ #1

6675 - Isaak #1 6674 - Link #1-

6682 - Burlington Northern #1

£945 - Kostelecky #B-1 €943 - Xostelecky #C-1
6934 - Kilene #1 7212 - Decker "A" #1
9142 - Flahaven "A" #1 8419 - Krauth #A-1

8219 - E. J. Peterson #1 3231 - Krenz "a" #1
&676 - Horning #1 £482 - Deckers "A" #1
10164 - Randalls #a-1 10518 - Samuels #A-1
11026 - McGinnity #36-8 11419 - Fedorenko #A-1

£871 - Olafson #1

Some data from the following wells required to be filed has not been
received; therefore, the wells cannot be released from your bond:

4745 - Magedanz "A" #1 - Missing 4 DST'S and MOP (Movable 0il
Plot) log; :

5352 - Delaittre-Jones "A"™ #1 - Missing Core Analysis;

9648 - Repetowski #A-1 - needs to have drilling samples sent to
the Core Lab of the Geological Survey in Grand Forks,
North Dakota.

vt b= T BQULEVARD, BISMARCK MGRTH DAKQTA 58505 PHONE (701)224-2969 FAX {701} 224-3682




Anadarke Petroleum Corporation
December 14, 1830
Page 2z

In the future, if slumping of the pit and/or trenches, erosion, casing
leaks, or similar problems, should cccur, you will be required to
correct the problem.

Sincerely,
///’ L O &Dv&f

F, E. Wilborn
Deputy Enforcement Officer

EEW/mr

: c¢c: Seaboard Surety Company
3 . Route 206, Burnt Mills Rd.
? Bedminster, NJ 07921
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NORTH DAKOTA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION

OIL AND GAS DIVISION LTS

Weslay U MNorton ’ . ) Charles Koch
CHIEF EMFORCEMENT OFFICER . EMNGINEERING DEPY
£ £ Wilboarn Doren Dannawitz
DEPUTY ENFORCEMENT OFEICER MELD SUFERVISOR
Clarence G Carison Glenn woilan
GEOLOGEST RECLAMATION SUP.
December 14, 1990

Anadarko Petroleum Corporation

: 16801 Greenspoint Park Drive, Ste. 200
; Houston, TX 77060

RE: BOND NO. A311

Gentlemen:

The following well sites have been approved by our field personnel

in regard to surface restoration and our files show that all
reports,logs, samples and cores have been properly filed and therefore
are released from your Bond No. A311. .

5481 - Wells "A'" #1 5817 - Albert Schmidt #1
6088 - Anderson #1 6100 ~ Martin #1

6369 ~ Perdaems #1 6492 - Gustafson "A" #1
6485 - Dance Creek State AT #1

6675 - Isaak #1 6674 = Link #1

6682 - Burlington Northern #1

6945 - Kostelecky #B-1 6943 - Kostelecky #C-1
£934 ~ Kilene #] 7212 - Decker "A" #1
9142 -~ FElahaven "A" #1 9419 - Krauth #A-1

9239 -~ E. J. Peterson #1 5231 - Krenz "A" #1
66786 -~ Horning #1 5482 - Deckers "A" #1
10164 - Randalls #A-1 10518 - Samuels #A-1
11026 - McGinnity #36-6 11419 - Fed renko #A-1

&8/ -

Some data from the following wells required to be filed has not been

- received; therefore, the wells cannot Be réleased from your bond: =

4746 - Magedanz "A™ #1 - MlSSlng 4 DST'S and MOP (Movable Oil
Plot) log;

5352 - Delaittre-Jones "A" #1 - Missing Core Analysis;

9648 ~ Repetowski #A-1 - needs to have drilling samples sent to
the Core Lab of the Geclogical Survey in Grand Forks,
North Dakota.

rtE=ST BOULEVARD, BISMARCKE NORTH DAKOTA S8505 PHONE{701) 274-2969 FAX (701} 224-3682
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Anadarko Petroleum Corporation
December 14, 1990
Page 2

The following well site has not been appreoved for release by our field
persannel:

8871 - Qlafson #1
In the future, if slumping of the pit and/or trenches, ercsiecn, casing
leaks, or similar problems, should occur, vou will be required te
correct the problem.
Sincerely,
»—e/ _/'“ _."' r .' ﬂ‘\.
T¢ L{l&QQLQNNﬁ

F. E. Wilborn
Deputy Enforcement Officer

FEW/mr
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FIELD REPORT NO.: __ 10010 D -

FNSTRUMENT NO.: J-0%1

CAPACITY: 2000

NO. OF REPORTS: 8-

PRESSURE DATA FROM THiIS CHART 1S PRESENTED ON NEXT PAGE
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| JOHNSTON

Schlumberger

SURFACE INFORMATION EQUIPMENT & HOLE DATA
Description :Rate of Flow! C Time :?ff:re . SCUF:EC: Type Test M, F. E. OPEN _HOLE
fermation Tested ___ ___ TYLER _ R
Opened Tool 00s1 - L 178" bieation 2533 G.L. e
S, 1 1IN WATER , : MNet Productive bnterval ._..._?-...,,. e E.
BLowW, 172'' IN WATER o052 . - ' Estimated Porosity S N
BLCW CIED i 2085 . ; ' All Depths Measured Fram = o
CLOSED FoR INITIAL SHUT-IN Q136 - ' Total Depth g08% Ft.
FINISHED SHUT-IN 0206 . - ! " Main Hole Casing Size 7 7/8 "
RE-OPENED TOCL Q207 : - ! ' Rot Hele:Linar Size ~
BLOwW, 1/8'' IN WATER , i Orill Ceilar Length 604" 1D _2.25""
| BLOW DIED . 02cs . - i V Deill Pipe length 7351° 10..3.8""
CLOSED FOR FINAL SHUT-IN ' 2307 - . ' Packer Depthis) 7986 & 7990 ft,
FINISHED SHUT-IN . 05071 - '
PUALED PACKER LDOSE L. 0509 = —— MULTI-FLOW EVALUATOR
! S — — FLUID SAMPLE DATA
(- . __ —— S _____ |} Sampler Fressure 20 ._.___P51LG. at Surface
: -— e i ) | Retovery: Cu. Ft, Gas -
— . ¢e, O —{SCATTERED SPECKS)
: ; ce, Water 280
‘ cc. Mud 2000 (WATER CUT)
: I Tet. Liquid cc, 2280
: - Gravity = AP = . °F
; - Gas/ 0l Retie - ev. #./bbl.
I RESISTIVITY CHLORIDE
! _ CONTENT
Cushian Typs Amaunt Prascury Battern Choka Recovery Water Qs @ 69 *F. i ﬁaililcppm
= Size_l-_u:.
Recovery Mud - @ - °F
MUD DATA Recavery Mud Filtrote — e - cF =
- ver v iltro = . pRMm
Mod Type SALT GEL - STARCH Wi 10.¢6
Viscosity 35 water Lossor_m,Zé_g_,._, c.C Mud Pit Sample JE ' S0 °F
Resist: of Mud -6 E? 50 °F; of Filtrate 2. .__ & . T Mud Pit Somple Filtrate w04 & _ S0 = __18200Qpm
Chloride Content 182,000 JE I S — - e . e
RECOWERY QESCRIPTION , FEET ~ BARRELS Sa QL 25 WaATER 9% QTHERS I APl GRAYITY RESISTIVITY CHL. PPMm
ORILLING MUD ¥ 4607 . 59.80 @ o, ® op,
L 2 °. @ °F,
@ °F. 3 °F.
; - N
! o o Z ‘F & L
! . - D & F
¥ o : @ :F. @ cp o
: _ : B °F. & *F.
Romarks: MUD DROPPED &', MINUTE DURING END OF FINAL SHUT-IN, HAD 1'' BLOW IN BUCKET, CAME
OUT OF HOLE AND FOUND CROSS-OVER SUB WASHED OUT & BCTTOM DRILL COLLAR WASHED JUT.
Address P. 0. BOX 50503 DENVER, COLCRADD
Company ANADARKD PRODUCTION COMPANY — e e m———— e égg‘%e Eégép.gc:.r -
well PERDEAMS #1 . Location SEC. 1% - T138N - F?QB'UE__ o o
: = . e e e o g 1555
Test intervaol 7990° TO 8085 — __ Test = i_ _____________ Cate - _— _1_2 R - _
o ; ™
County STARK State ____N_Q_RTH CAKOTA | Field Repart Mo, iJ:‘lO -
OMLID(WILLISTON) MR, JOHN C. SCHILLO ”xf.x

Technigian Test Approvec By

Mo, Reports Requested _ T




INSTRUMENT NOD.s J=-091

fORT UPENINGs DUTSIDE

DESCRIPTIUN

INITIAL HYOROCSTATIC MUD
INITIAL FLOWCT) '
INITIAL FLOW(2)

INITIAL SHUT-IN

FINAL FLOWCI)

FINAL FLON(2)

FINAL SHUT-IN

FINAL HYDRISTATIC MUD

LASEL DELTA PRESSURE
POINT TIME  (P.5.1.)
s 4551 .1
2 0 432.5
5 438.0

10 441,17

i5 456.5

3 |4 460.2
3 0 460,2
5 1417.0

{0 1708.8

5 18806

20 2026.5

28, 2155.8

30 2272.1

35 2375.5

AQ 244856,

45 2547.3

50 2621,2

55 2487.7

60 2750.5

4 61 2769.0
5 o 630.1
5 633.8

10 652.3

15 AT

20 683.7

25 704,0

30 724.3

35 744.6

40 766.8

45 789.C

50 81,1

55 837.0

6 60 B4& .5
6 o 366.5
i 1 008, 8

REPURT PACE NU, 3

CAPACITY (P.S.T.01

BOTTOM HULE TEMP,:®

LASELED
POINTS

CO =) O U b Lo by —

PRESSURE
(Pes. D)
4651 .|
432.5
460, 2
2769.C
630, !
B66.5
2990.6
4543.9

INCREMENTAL READINGS

T + DT/DT

4.200
2.600
2,067
1.800
i.840
14533
1.457
1.400
i+356
1,320
1,291

1,267
1.262

77.000

LOG

0.5623
0.415
0.315
0.255
0.215
O.186
J. 154
D.146

[ . 886

RrAs

i o e , A 1 C
s Ciow ot sressunz awp Thve AT

9000  DEPTH: 8004 FT.
12 PAGE 1 OF 2
GIVEN  COMPUTED

TIwE TIVE
= [ Xs!
60 61
&0 60
120 119
PN - PF COMMENTS
(PuSela)
HYDROSTATIC MUD
INITIAL FLOW(D)
INITIAL FLOW(2)
STARTED SHUT-IN
936.7
1248.6
1420.3
1566, 3
16955
1811.9
1915.3
2005.8
2087. |
2161.0
2227.5
2290. 3
2308,8  INITIAL SHUT-IN
FINAL FLOWC1)
FINAL FLOA(2)
STARTED SHUT=IN
142.2

FIELD REPORT N3J. 10CI0LC
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JOHNETON | ) a .
2 PAGE 2 UF 2
LABEL DELTA PRESSURE T + DT/DT  LOG PA - PF COMMENTS

POINT TIME  (P.S.1.) (#.8.14)
2 1169.5 39,000 1.59] 302.9

30 1272.9 244333 1,421 4063

4 1350.5 20.000C I.30! 483.9

5 1404,0 16,200 1,210 537.5

6 1446.5  13.867 1,136 58G.0

7 1485, 3 11.857 1.074 £18.7

8  1516.7  10.500 1,021 65C. !

o 1546.2 9,444 0.975 679.7

10 1577.6 8,600 0,934 7101

12 1633, 7.333 0.865 766.5

14 1684.8 6,429 0.808 §18.2

16 1734.6 5,750 0.760 568, |

18 1784.5 5.222 0.718 918.0

20 1830.7 4,800 0.68] 964, |

22 1873.2 4,455 0.54¢  1006.6

24 1715.6 4,167 0.620 1049,

26 1958.1 3.923 0.594  1091.6

28 1998.8 3.714 0.570  1132.2

30 2037.5 3.533 0.548  1171.0

3% 2131.7 34171 0.501  1265.2

: 40 2218.6 2.900 0.462  1352.0
3 45 2298.0 2.689 0.430  1431.4
g 50 2371.9 2.520 0. 401 1505,3
] 55 2438,3 2.382 0.377  1571.8
60 2501.1 2.267 C.355  1434.6

65 255844 2.169 0.336  1691.9

70 2610.1 2.086 0.319  1743.6

75 2460.0 2.013 0.304  1793.4

80  2706.2 1.950 0.290  i839.6

85 2748.6 .34 C.277 1882.1

90 279141 1,344 0,266  1924.6

95 2829.9 P R00 0.255  1963.4

100 2868.7 1.760 0.246 2002,

105  2903.8 {.724 0.236  2037.2

110 2937.0 1,691 0.228  2070.5

115 2968.4 b 661 0.220  2101.9

7 119 299046 1,639 0.214  2124,0 FINAL SHUT-IN
8 4543.9 HYDROSTATIC MUD

REPDRT PAGE NU. 4 FIELD REPORT Nd., 100100
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NORTH DAKOTA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION

OIL AND GAS DIVlSlOl\]

WESLEY D, NORTON CHARLES KOCH
i Chief Enforcement Officer Engineering Dept,
b ¥, E, WILBORN DOREN DANMEWITZ
Deputy Enforcement Officer Fledd Supervisor
CLARENCE G, CARLFON KEN KALLESTAD
3 Geolagist Reclamation Sup.

January 29, 1987

P.C, Pennock

Anadarko Production Co.
P.C. Box 5030

Denver, CO 80217

Dear P.C. Pennock:

In reviewing our files, I noted that our office has not received copies of the
drill stem test reports for the well listed below. Please submit the tester's
report and charts, in triplicate, at your earliest convenience. Thank you.

Sincerely,

/- N

l t
! o
Lt N (’71,-/_7 .
e IS LY - . :
R [ I ‘? S 7 J./ r'] ya
S 1/ ; N _ f " -

Lynette Entzi //
Clerk II

LE/tp

#6369 - PERDAEMS #1 - S/2 SW/4 Sec.15-139-98, Stark County
Missing DST #1

900 EAST BOULEVARD, BISMARCK, NORTH DAKOTA 58505 701.224.2969




ANADARKQC PRODUCT!ON COMPANY

A Panhandle Eastern Pipe Line Comgany Subsidiary

1325 S0, Colgrado Slvd,, Suite 708
F. Q. Box 5050

Cenver, Colorade 80217

13031 759-4201

State CGeologist

North Dakota Seclogical Survey
University Station

Crand Forks, North Dakota 58202

Re: Permit £369, Perdasens #1
C SWk, Sec.i3-T13%9N-R98%W
Stark County, lorth Dakota
Plugging Revorts

Gentlemen:

The "Sundry Report" and "Flugging Report", copies reguired by the S:zazte Rules
and Regulationg, are sncloszed.

The regquired cutting samples are to be sgent from Anstrat, Billincs, Montana,
and the omenrn hole logs from Schlumberger Well Surveving Corporation.

If additiocnal information is reguired, please advise,
Yours very truly,

PRODUCTICON COMEPANY

R. L. Jones
Division Producticn Engineer

RLJ/ck
Fnclosure




P . ../FER TO PERMIT +#

T T T T e e

North Dakota State Industrial Commission #_(,i |
Oil and Gas Division o r")}@ % |
PLUGGING RECORD o J

(Within 30 days after the plugging of any well has been accomplished, the owner or operator thereof shall file thls
f-rm with the State Geologist, setting forth in detail the method used in plugging the well)

~pERATOR  4nadaricc Fredugtior Company FIELD___Senic Freospeat
T ] 52 jﬁ/ -~ T A
LEASE NAME__-8rcaems WELL No__1 SEC 15 Twp 3G N RGE._ S8
PERMIT NO 6363 POOL Wildeat
ELEVATION__2533" sbeve sea level .. (DF, GR, KB) COUNTY_ Starlk
ADDRESS ALL CQR gEEBQ\IDEVuE CONCERNING THIS FORM TO:_fnadarkn Froduetion Co,
eTReET 1375 Scouth Colorzde Blvd, crryv._benver Cclorade STATE_ Cclorado .H””“?
DATE WFLL WAS PLUGGED__ 12-19-77 1977
| TOTAL DEPTH..8155°
. |
ELECTRIC OR OTHER LOGS RUN?__¥es Run #1- Dual laterlos-Gamma Bay F133 +0 A20
Run #2- 23EC-Sonie-Camms Rav~ Caliper £142-61C0
WS THIS WELL CORED?._LC IF SO. GIVE INTERVALS

VIAS THE WELL FILLED WITH MUD LADEN FLUID, ACCORDING TO REGULATIONS OF THE STATE INDUSTERI-

AT COMMISSION?_¥ES  HOW WAS MUD APPLIED? Halliburicon FumrwERE PLL'GS USED?_Fgs

T §0 SHOW ALL SHOULDERS LEFT FOR CASING, SIZES AND LENGTHS OF CASING, 8IZE AND KIND CF

PLUGS USED. AND DEFTHS PLACED. ALSO AMOUNT OF CEMENT AND ROCK  £52'= & 5/8-28.5 1%,

Plug #1-8155 4+¢ 8355 30 sacks ¢lass O Ctter

Flug #2-A887 +g AG5R7 20 Sacks of Llass G Spearfish Chreexed vlug apd was Ckay
Tlup #3=5L47 +o ERE7 20 Banks of Class G Daxota -

Plyug #4700 tp &00 30 Sacks of Clas=s G Guide c:‘f-r):;

Plug #5-25 to 0 10 Sacks of Class G Surface plug

Eraden head was out off 3 velew greund Jevel and well as cavred,

WAS NOTICE GIVEN BEFORE PLUGGING, TO ALL AVAILARLE ADJOINING LEASE AND LAND QOWNERS?_YeS
GIVE DRILL STEM DATA ON REVERSE SIDE OF THIS FORM.

ZXECUTED TEIS__ 3 DAY OF _Jznuary 1§78

dradarks Profvotisn Ooqneng
LS
{Company ar Operator)

STATE OF 1 Division Zrod., Ingineer
758 {Title)
COUNTY OF i
efcre me the undersigned authority, on this day personally zppeared krnowrn {0 me

tc be the person wrhose name ic subseribed tn the above inmstrument, whe heing by me duly sworn on cath states that
ne iz authorized to make this repcrt and has knowledge of the fzcts stated herein and that =aid revort is true and ccrract,

Suhscribed and sworn to befcre me  his the day of 6

My Commission expires Notary Putlic in and for




INSTRUCTIONS

- The office of the State Geologist will retain three copies of this form.
Be sure the form is complete and properly notarized.

BE SURE THAT YOU HAVE READ AND THOROUGHLY UNDER-
STAND THE RULES AND REGULATIONS OF THE NORTH DA-
KOTA STATE INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION.

~ DRILL STEM TEST DATA

Wells Ferdaems #1
Date of Tests 12-17-7

Intervel Tested: 7990 tc 8085
Formaticen Testeds Tyler

IF 402 +e 471

IzTF 2732

EF 60L to 788

FSIE 2670

Initial Eydrostatic 4603
Final Evdrostatic LED3
RET {12 degrees Fahreinheit

12
ja ]
—
*if
je3
O
¥
fa
=
o
o
e ]
v
[AS]
Ln
2
[
L]

Recoverys Total fluld recovery
2000 ae of water cut mud
250 cc ol .-Jater

4 wverv few scatiered specks cof ¢il were found in sample chamber fluid




3 S

. (éb w é‘;@"?%% Industrial Commission

- ' %, A

| a é’i&j: = of the State of North Dakoeta

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON
CTHER SIDE

Refer to Permit No, €382

3
T S Y
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS ‘ '3| i
). Netice of Intention to Drill or Redrill : := 7. Report of Casing | |
i | .' |
I 2. Notice of Intention to Change Plans l 8. Report of Redrilling or Repair .
i 3. Motice of Intention to Pull Casing 2. Supp.ementary Histery ! !=
| 4. HNatice of Intention to Abandon Well , X 10, Well Potential Test ; !
: 5. Report of Water Shut-Off ] 1. !
| 1
" 6, Report of Shooting or Acidizing I .12, J
L
{ngicats ratere of notice Dy proper check mark in space above?
NAME OF LEASE__ Fsrdaems Date January 3 19 2=
WELL NO.___ 1 is located 1327  ft. from (N (SI line and_1320n _ __ft. from the |E) (W} line of
Section 13 Township 139K Range o8Y in Stark County
Wildcat Field Pool. The elevation of the__ == is__ 2523 feet above sea level.
Name and Address of Contractor, or Company which will do work is:
Bomrac Dr“ll'-'i’lg. Shife TOS, Weagtlaonmd Tanl 2lde todfs W, Cellax, Laxewnsd O S0215

iDETAILS OF WORK!

1$tate names of, and expected depth of objective sands: show sizes, waight,. and iengt'hs of proposed casing, indicate mud weights,
cementing points, and all other detsils of worki,

Verbal permissien was cbtained for the following plugeing procedure from thes State
Geologist by Consultant Cohn Schillo, Internatioral Petroleum Engineering, PO Box 163,
Haltsa, ¥ortana 8528,
8-5/8" 0D 28,35% X-35 STC REE-2 Surface osg was set & ortd to surface Zrom 6507 XB, 11-29-77
T.D, well - 3155' Criller .
Cmie Plug =1L B155'-805E! 30 sx Class 5 + 0.023% ¥2-4-0tter

#2 3687 '-838T! 35 sx Class G + £,03% ER~4d-Spesarilish

%3 5487'-52e5T 30 sx Class G-Sakota

#4 700" - 830! 3% sx Class 5-CS5 Shoe

#5 35" -0 1% sx Class G-3Suriace
Mud bhetween plugs ~ wt-1C.5%; vis-42: 'sal<-3200C,020 pew; ph-7.5; solids-7.5%; sd-tr
Srader nead cut off 2 helow C.L. & plate welded.

NEOAERC TOATTTTTON COEANY ' .

Company _ 2¥ADARKG PROJUCL J0OH CCITPANY Do not write in this spade
Addrens L0 280207
By R, L, fones
Title DIVISICN FPRODUICTICN ZRGIHZER




GTOLOGICAL WELL REPORT

GEC
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e T 122 K, R 98 %
Stark County, liorth Dakota

Slevation: 25%%2' Ground, Z544' K.B.

ML, Section 15,

by Zdward S. Ezarle
January 3%, 1978
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General Information
Chronclogical History
Bit Record

Flugging Recorc
Tlectric Log Formation
Trill Stem Test

Saxmple Descriptions
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GENERAL INFCRHATION

7ell Name: Anadarko Frocduction Co. Ferdaaens #1

Location: C SW¥ Section 15, T 129 N, R 98 W, Starx County,
iy D

Rig: DBomasc #38

Pusher: 2Rill Krusger

Surface Casing: 8 5/8" set at €50 with 300 sacks
Logs: DLI-Gamma Ray, 2HC Sonic-Garmsa Hay

Drill Stem Test: ID3T #1 7SS0-8C085

Spudded: Ifovember 28, 1977

Complesed: Lecember 19, 1977

Status: Flugged and Abvandoned




£ -~

l \ CHRONQLOGIC AT, ZISTORY

11-28-1977 Studded hole 5:00 p. m. Noverber 28, 1977, drilled
129" hole 40-337.

11-29-1877 Drilled 124" nole 387-565C. Ran 14 joints 8 5/8"
casing. Szt at 650 with 3200 sacks.

11-20-1977 Drilled 7 7/8" hnole 650-1741. Brine, NaCl 123,75C.
12~ 1-1977 Trilled 7 7/8" hole 1741-4030. Brine, NaCl 123,75C.
12- 2-1977 Drilled 7 2/8" hole 4030-5244, Hud Wi, 3.0, Vis. 28,

: waCl 12%,750.

12- 2-1977 Drilled 7 7/8" hole 5244-5429, No check.
12- 4-19797 Drilied 7 7/8" hole 5429-5527. Lud Wt. 9.2y Vis. 28,

weCl 67,650.
12- 5-1997 Trilled 7 7/8" hole 5527-5915. Kud Wt. 9.9, Vis. 37,
v I 35, fact 115,500,
12- 6-1677 Trilled 7 7/8" hole 5915-6126. Lud ¥t. 1C.2, Vis. 32,
%, L. 19.8, ZaCl 183,150,

12~ 7-1977 Drilled ( //8” hole 5126- 6230. Fits frozen.

12~ £-1997 Trilled 7 7/8" hole 6230-642%22. Mud Wt. 10.4, Vis. 37,
Yo Lo 21.5, KaCl 54,000,

12— S-1977 Drilled 7 7/8“ hole 645¢—’ 7C. Mud Wt. 1C.2, Vis. 37,
we L. 18.2, ¥NaCl 254,000,

12-10-12%77 Drilled 7

¥

7/8” hole 6670 5015, Mud Wt. 10.5, Vis. 35,

%. L. 11.2, NaCl 207,250,

7/8" hole 6915-7222. ¥ud Wt. 10.86, Yis. 35,

NaeCl 3230,000.

7 7/8" nole 7222 7538, ¥ud %t. 1C.9, Vis. 30,

. L, 2, iaCl 228, 250.

12-12-1977 Drilled 7 7/8" hole 7528-7¢40. Kud Wt. 10.6, Vis. 324,
ve L. 8.5, Kall c35,(OO.

12-14-1977 ©Drilled 7 7/8" hole 7640-7848, Lud Wt. 10.7, Tis. 23,

W .8, NaCl 292,7C0.

12-15-1977 Drilled 7 7/8" hole 7848-7%75. HKua wt., 1C.7, Vis. 25,
w. L. 7. O,,Ha31;280,500.

12-16-1977 Drilled 7 7/8" hole 7875-8085. Nué Wt. 10.6, Vis. 32,
W. L. ll.O, NaCll 300,300,

12-17-19%7 TRan DST #1 79C0-2085,
Drilled 7 7/8" nole 8U8E-8lz6.

12-18-1977 ©Drilled 7 7/8Y hole 8126-8155. Conditioned hole for
loegs. Mud wWt. 10.9, Vis. 43, V. L. 7.0.
Ran T[IL-Gamma Hay and BHC- Sonlc—-amma Rey.

12-19-1977 TFlugged and abandoned 1C:00 p. m., December 19, 1977.
Rig releazseé 11:C00 p. m. December 19, 1977.
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BIT RICCORD

Run lake Size Type Tepth Out Feet Hours Deviation
1A. HTC 12y 0SC34A €50 ©10 9% 1 °

1. Smith 7 7/8 SIS 216l 1511 11% 3.°

2. Sec 7 7/8 S3J 4446 2285 20% 10

zZ Sec 7 7/8  S4T 2429 983 16% 1 °

4, Sec 7 7/8 386F 6230 801 O4% 1°

L Sec. 7 7/8  SB6F 7528 1308 %% #e

6. Smith 7 7/8  F-3 - 7838 295 35% 100

7. HTC 7 /8 J-44 8085 252 27% 5.0
8.RR  HTC 7 7/8  J-44 8155 70 i

FLUGGIEG RECORD

Depth Sacks Formation

1. 8155-8055 20 . | Otter

2. BeEY-6587 20 Spearfish

3. 5467-5365 20 Dakota

4. 700-600 30 Surface Casing
5 25=-0 10 Surface
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Greenhorn
Muddy

Dakota Silt

Dakota Sand

3 Jurassic

Piper Limestone
Spearfish
Minnekahta
Opeche
Minnelussa
Amsden

Tyler

Qtter
Total Depth

=1

@)

FORN!

g

i

TOES

Depth

45ept
5167
5417
S448
5776
6433
6637
7187
7230

7413
7834
7359
8119
8147

L
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DRILL 87wl TEST

") Open 15 ninutes, Shut in 60 minutes, Open 60
in 120 minutes. Cpened tool with 1" blow, died
in 4 minutes. Cpensd tool for final flow with 1/8" blow,

died in one minute. Shut in toocl. In 90 zminutes mud started
dropping in annulas ané had 1" blow. Changeover sub was wash-
ed out.

Recovered: 4607' Drilling Eud

MPE Chember: Capacity - 2300 cc. Fressure - 20 PSI
Recovered - Gas, none
250 ce¢. water, few specks black o0il
2000 cc. WCM
Resistivity - .C8 at ©0° F.
Chlorides - 109,000 prm.

Pregsures: IHF 4005
IFT 4oz2-421
I5IP 2732

FFY oCu4-788
FEIF 2970
FHF 4603
Pit kud Resistivity .06 at 50°F.

Fit Mud Filtrate: QResistivity - .04 at 5C°F.
Chlorides - 182,000 prm.

Temperature 112°F. 150 ppm. Nitrate in mud from spike.

E
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6570-c410

B410-0420
o420-b44C
S44C-6457

Y| ——

W £ - -:". 6

SAMFLE DESCRITTICONS

Sandstone, light grey, medium grey, exXtremely fine to
lower fine, sub-angular, very calcareous, numerous
dark grey grains, harc, tignt, no show.

Shale, dark reé¢, soft, very calcareocus.

Shale, dark reé, grey-green, firm, calcareous.

Shale, medium greyish-red, soft, czlcareous.

Sarvle Top Fiver Limestone 6457'(643%%2 E-log)

6457-6430

o480-6510
©510-5320
6520-65%

6540-6560
£56C-0595

6596-5¢28
66328-5640
S640-6650
6650—6755

87536778
0778-6875
6875-6850
6890-6910
£910-6350
£950-6975
6975-5990
699C-7187

Dolomite, cream, white, earthy tc chalky, numerous
clear asnhydrite inclusions, scattered clear chert,
no visible porosity, no show.

Iimestone, 1
N

ght brown, tan, sublithographic to litho-
graphic, scatte

ttered light grey chert, slightly pelletal.

wrown, s50ft, very siightly dolomitic, an-
4 Y By

Shale, rgd-‘é ’ G
inclusions, streaks gypsun, white, very soft,

hydrite

h-brown, extremely fine to very fine,

Sendstone, reddis
slightly dolomitic, hard, tight, no ghow,.

sub-angular,
Gypsum, white, very scit.

Shele, brick-red, slightly siity, slightly dolomitic,
numerous white anhydrite inclusions.

TDrilled one minute per foot, rrobably salt.
Gyvpsum, white, soft.
o sample.,

Shale, brick-red, slightly silty, slightly colomitic,
cccasional white anhydrite inclusions,

Salt, c¢lear, crystalline,.

Shale, as at 6650,

Salt from drilling time.

Shale, as at ©550.

8alt, clear, pink, cozrsely crystalline.

Very poor samples. Frobably Shale, as at &850,
Selt, clear, crystaliine.

Snale, redé-orange, silty, slightly dolomitic, occa-
sional gypsum inclusions.




7187-7210

7210-725C

725C0-7269

: 7269-7344
: 734%4-7390

729C=7%10

7410-7425

7H25-7200

kS
3
2
@
g'g
E:
2
2
=z
4
=)
&
3
2

%

:

3

1 7500-7540

3 7540-7560
7560-7590
7590=7510

7610-7630

7530=7640

7640-7550
7650-7270

7E7C-7875
7E75-7700

5 )
)
~

Sample Top Minnekahta 7187'

Very poor samples. 4inhydrite, white, sublithographic,
soft.

Limestone, pink, cream, sublithographic to lithographic,
occasional clear annyérite inclusions, trace porosity,
no zshow.

Limestone, as above, rink, red, brown; Shale, red-
brown, silty, dolomitic.

Salt, clear, crystalline.
Shale, red-orange, soft, slightly cdolomitic, calcareous.
Shele, red-orange, silty, slightly dolomitic,

Sanple Top Kinnelusa 7410

Dolomite, cream, pink, sublithographic, sandy, tight,
slightly cherty, no show.

Sandstone, white, pink, fine to upper medium, sub-
round to well-rounded, very sliightly dolomitic, good
porosity, no show; with stresks Sandstone, white, rink,
lavender, fine, sub-round, dolormitic, hard, tight, ro
show. Sandstone is largeiy free cdrilling.

o samples.

Dolomite, lavender, rink, sublithograrhic, silty,
sandy, herd, tignt, no show.

Sandstone, pink, lavender, white, medium fine, sub-
round, dolomitic, slignt porosity, no show.

Tolomite, pink, lavender, cream, light brown, sublitho-
graphic, silty, sandy, scattered milky chert, tight,

no show.

Tolomite, cream, pink, lavender, sublithographic, very
silty in part; with laminzations Silftstone, lavender,
red, very <dolomitic, argillacecus, tizht, no show.

Siltstone, lavender, pink, very dolomitic, soft,
extremely argillacecus. '

Siltstone, light grey, brown, vink, extremely dolomitic.

Siltstone, dolomitic, light grey, rink, creem, grades
to silty dolomite in part.

Shale, brick-red, nard, calcareous.
Tolomite, grading to Siltstone, light grey, tan, lav-

erder, sublithographic, silty, sandy, scattered milky
chert.




03 i, e W A ot T, AV

9700-7710

7710-7770

7?P70=-7780
nP80-7820

7820-7560

7800~-7385

7285-7900

7900-7925

7925-7940

7940-7960

7960-7968

7968-7993

7993-8005

8C05-8010

8010-8018

ot

e ]
Dolormite, light, rink mottling, sublithograrhic, silty,
*J‘- *

1i
tight, no sh

om

Toloxzite, as above; interbedded with Siltstone, light
crey, pink, dolomitic; Sandstone, pink, white, light
grey, extremely fine to fine, sub-angular, dolomitic,
tight, no snhow.

Shale, brick-reé, firm, dolomitic, sandy.

Dolomite, cream, white, red, specks, sublithographic to
lithographic.

Dolomite, light grey, cream, pink, sublithograrhic,
silty, tight, no show; interbedded with Shale, brick-
red, firm, dolomitic.

Tolomite, cream, tan, light grey, sublithograrhic,
scattered Forams, tight, no show; with streaks Lims-
stone, tan, sublithographic, occasional Forams, tight,
no show.

Timestone, light grey, greyish-tan, sublithographic,
scettersd Forams.

Iimestone, as zbove; with laminations Shale, lavender,
brick-red, silty, dolomitic; trace Delomite, pink,
extremely fine, anhydritic.

Limestone, medium grey-brown, dark brown, subiitho-

- 1 - =1 ] - A ~
graphic, argillaceous, scattered Forams; with lami-
nations Shale, calcersous, black, hard.

Iirestone, light grey-tan, nmedium grey-brown, slightly
argillaceous, numerous Ostracods, scattered Forams;
with laminastions karl, medium grey, red mottled, soft.

Semple Top Tvler 7960

Shals, lavender, medium red, grey-green, calcareous,
soft.

Limestone, dark grey, black, scattered Ostracods,
Forams, argillaceous; with Shale, black, hard, cal-

careous, one .or two pin points of medium brown oil
stain,

Limestone, black, greyish-brown mottling, earthy, very
argillaceous, Ostracodse, Forams, Lrace pin points weak
nztural fluorescence, weak cut fluorescence, no poro-

sity.

arl, light grey with black cerbonacecus gpecks, soft,
gilty in part.

Shale, -grey, grey-green, mustard, soft, sundy in part.
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8Cz8-8C30
BC20-3032

80322-8044

8052-8070
8070-8075
8075-8085

8085-8C90

8108-8110

8110-8120

81208155

iy H \ Q
Sendstone, white, u rediuw, sub-round,
calcareous cement,

= ae
Shale, as 2010,

., scattersd coarse, well-
no show.

white, fine to

Sendstone, mediu
calcarecus, tight,

rouncéed, vVery
hard, tight, no show.

Sandstone, as sbove, very

Sandstone, as at 8026, trace pin porogity, no visible

Shsle, medium grey-green, medium grey, firz, non cal-
careous to slightly calcaresocus.

Sandstone, white, fine gradinsg to Siltstone in part,
sub-angular to sub-round, calcareous, whaite clay cement,

no visible porosity, no oil stain.

|-

Shale, black, csalcareous, sofit, coaly.

iarl, black with light grey mottling, very soft.

10" downhole correction.

Shale, medium grey, non-calcareous, numerous black
cazrbonaceous specks, scattered fine to medium rounded
guartz grains.

8hale, as sbove, witn trace Sandstone, light grey, Iine
to medium, sub-round, white clay cerent, vizht, no show.

Coal, blsasek, pyritic.

light grey-brown, nuzmerous black carbonaceous
trace Sandstone, white, light grey, fine, sub-
angular, clay sand lime cement, tight, no szow.
Timestone, tan, light grey, light brown, sublitho-
graphic, very slightly silty, tight, no show.

Shale, a&s 8101.

Sanple Top Otter 8120

Lirestone, medium drown, light grey, grey-green, sub-.
lithographic, slightly argillaceous; lamirnations

Shale, medium green, soft, very calcareous.

Total Depth Iriller 8135
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October 27, 1977

Mr. BR. L. Jornes

Anadarkeo Production Company
P. Q. Box 3030

Denver, {0 20217

Daar Mr. Jones:
Check No. 2910 in the apount of $523.00 was racelved.

Enclosed is Permit No. 6369 to drill the Perdasms #1 well, locatad in the
C §/2 SW/4 Sec. 15, T, 139 M., R. 95 %W,, Stark County, North Dakota,

incerely vours,

Lee C. Gerhard
Acting State Geologilst

kah
enc.




5 Industrial Commission SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON
: OTHER SIDE
of the State of North Dakota
FORM 4 Refer to Permit No. 6369

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS

: 1. Notice of Intention to Drill or Redrill : ;! j 7. Report of Casing i.
! 2. MNetice of Intention t¢ Change Plans ! 8. Report of Redriliing or Repair

: 3. Motice of Intention to Pull Casing : : 9. Supplementary Histery |

I 4. Notice of Intention to Abandon Well 4 10, Well Potential Test |
: 5. Report of Water Shut-Off i : 11. !

. 6. Report of Sheoting or Acidizing ! . }l 12. ;

ilndicate ~arure of nonce by proper check mark i zpace above!

NAME OF LEASE Perdaems_ N L — - Date O‘ctober 24 19 77

WELL NO. 1 s focated _1.320ft. from KNI (S line and_,l*iz_o___ﬂ' from the XEX (W] lfine of

Section 15 _Township 1398 Range __98W__ ' in_Stari Counfy

Wildcat Field  —-=—=== Pool, The elevation of the around is2,533 feet above sea level.

Name and Address of Cb_n_tiaé_i‘or._ or 'C'oni.pa'_ny. which will do work is:

Contractor not vet conuracted,

_tDETAJLS OF WORK}

{State names of, and expeeted depth of ob]echvc s.ands show sizes, weight, and fengths of p—roposed casing, indicate mud weights,
cementing points, and all other details of work).

PROPOSED CASING _ . CBCECTIVE SANDS
Hole Size PFipe . - = . . Depth .- : R _- Ty'le_?_-‘- - 7,835
SAN 18" B 4n' . ) - ’ . Tyler E - 5,025
. i _ . . - . | . .. . - C:te': _ 8,135
12 1/4 8 5/8"-24% 500
Y 7 7/8" 11,8001 7 8,250
-4

DRILTLING MUL

0-600' Drill '-»:_. h _2 1/4" }:it ugirg brine gel Set smrfaﬁe "‘aSlI‘C.

]

620 =5,000" - Drill cut using brine: water, LSU,QOJ 100,000 ppm Cl} with salt gel, starch,
and LCI as necessary. :

*

5,000'-6,200" - Increase water lcss control to 12-1%co, and vield Point to £ or 3.
oh - 6.4, BAn increasse in salinity will becgin at €,000', prior to drilling
the Spearfish at £,450'. 2.2 = 10.Z2 pog mud w

{(Continued)

Address  N\D-O. Box 5030 Denver, CO 80217 Approved ,,{)[‘;L2 71977 19
by e L 7

Title _Dizd 1 Production Encinesr Title




{(Continued) {(DETAILS OF WORKI]

6,200" - 8,25Q0" T.D., - SW gel should be saturated, with additicns cf starch to
control fluid loss to approximately 10 ¢c. ai Spearfish
and &-8cc. hy 7,000'., 10.0 - 10.4 ppyg mud wt. 32-34 sec
Vis. for drilling and 45-50 sec Vis. for testinc.

CEMENTING
18" - Conductor courrugated pipe tu be cemented 0 to 40' with redi-mix
& 5/8" - (Casing to be cemented 0 - 600' with Light cement, toiled in with
zlass €, each with 2% calcium chloride.
5 1/2" - Casing cement two stages Stage 1 ~ 8,250' T.D. to 7,600' (650" fillup)

with Poznix, 18% salt and 1% CFR-2. Stage 2 - 7,400' to 5,200
(2,200" f£illup) Light cement, salt saturated.

BOP CONTROL EQUIPMENT

Serles 200 Double Ram BCF and Annular preventer will be used with remote control
and accurmulator. Preventers and dual choke control manifold will be tested
to 1,500 psig pricor to drilling out from under surface casing, and subsecuently
tested by operation daily.

TESTING AND LCGS

Drill stem testing is anticipated in Tyler. 2dditional tests will be run as
dictated by shows.

E Logs - DIL - GR Surface casing to 7.D. BHC Sonic - GR- Czliper ovex lower 1,3500'
¥ of hole.

Mud Legging Unit will be in operation from 5,000' to T.D.

PRSP R
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FORAM I
Qil and Gas Division
North Dakota State Industrial Commission

APPLICATION TO DRILL
SEE INSTRUCTIONS OTHER SIDE

FILE THIS APPLICATION WITH THE STATE GEOLOGIST, UNIVERSITY OF NORTH DAKOTA GRAND
FORKS, N. D,

DATE Cct. 24 19 77
N AME ANADARKO DRODUCTION COMPANY
o {Qperator) (Driller)
SEND PERMIT TO: STREET__ . 0. Box 5059 CITY_Derver STATE_CC 80217
DESCRIPTION OF LEASE
NAME OF LEASE OWNER___SNADIRKO PRODUCTICON COMPANY
mwz: OF FEE OWNER Ferdaems ACRES IN LEASE. £, LJC WELL NO.__ 1
szc ’/ 13 TWP 1388~ RANGE___28W COUNTY__ Stark FIELD. Wildcat
Diswance from proposed location to () (S) Section Line 3,320 ' —teet and distance fromy{BEN (W)
section line L,325 feet.

Nearest distance from preposed location to drilling unit line_l.,320  feet. Distance from propesed location to near-
est drilling, completed permltted or applied for well_,_GL.S_feet. Depth to which propose to drill.__%.z_:.:...c'___feet‘

Acres in drilling u:ut_&; Flevation of (ground) (KB} (P¥y abcve sea level 2,522 feet,
REMARKS illing Unit - 5% 1/¢4 Sec.15-T139N-RO2W

DATED THIS_ 2% pay oF_October . = 1977 BY W&‘“"'
R. I. -Jongs/ Denver, CO.

(Office)
OPERATOR
STATE OF Colorado }
COUNTY OFM
1, R. L, Jones being first duly sworn on oath, state that I am the_2ivisiorn Srcduc
tion Engineer of __ABRADARKC 2PRODUCTION CO. and have knowledge of the facts and matter herein

set forth and sampe are true and correct.

TITLE Division Zroducticn Enginecer

NAME <
r, Lelones -4
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS_o2% DAY OF %ﬂiﬂu
PERMIT MoO.__536G 33-080=00211 % )77 ;“Z'.&k
' <. Ferrls
aPPrROVED —DLT 27 10722 NOTARY PUBLIC COUMY op_ﬂno'-—v

o= t37
DENIED 5 . STATE QF@
BY = Z . u/%@j/ My Commission Expires My DULLSSION SRPIRES AURJST 4, 1380

(Stzte Geolopgist)
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Powers Elevation Company, tn¢. of Denver, Colorado
has in accordance with o request from John Shilo
for Aradarko Production o,

determined the liocation of #1 Perdezms

fo be 1320£sl, 1320fwl Section 1° .Township 139 N
Range 22 W of $he Fifth Trinciple Meridian
Stark County, Nortk Dzkota

| hereby certify that this plat is an

accurate representation of a correct
survey showing the location of

#] Perdesms

Date. 1':'"14--77 7’ 7&_—5 é/_; e
Licensed Land Surveyor No 113C

State of Jorth Dakeots
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ANADARKO PRODUCTION COMPANY

A Panhandle Easterr Pipe Ling Comaany Subsidiary

. 1325 5. Colorade Bvd., Suite 708
Cctober 25, 1977 P. 0. Box BO50
Cervar, Co'orado 30217
(3031 759-4201

State Geologist
University of North Dakota
Grand Forks, N.D. a0l

Re: Derdaems #1
S15-T139N-ROBW
Stark County, W.D.

Dear Sir:

b A it Bt

M

Enclosed please find four copies of the following:

S

1. Aapplicatiocn of Intent to Drill

2. Sunéry Wotices and Reports on Wells

3. Surveyor's FPlat

4. Check #2210 for 3$25.00

Please return one approved copy for our file. If there are any additional
questions, please advise.

Sincerely,

D PRODUCTICN COMPANY

E.L. Jores
Division Drilling Engineer

RIL.J/er
2NCS.




CHECK SHEET

DATE October 27, 1977 FILE NQ. 6369

ron i Lty R L A

COMPANY Anadarko Producticn Company

WELL NMAME FPerdaems {1

| 4
LOCATION C-877 8W/4 Sec. 15-139K-98W, Stark County ‘ q
q;
Permit Fee : b4 rb_/
Application to Drill X S \
Organization Report X %
$15,000 Bond X

$5, 000 Bond

Certified Plat X
Notice of Intention to Drill

Sundry Notice

Completion Report

Plugging Record X

Authorization to Transport Oil

/&,g/#/ f”"‘*‘-#’ F-G- 57

PERMIT NO. 6369 ISSUED October 27, 1977

logs received _2/2 (4. 1678 o . ) a
LIHC | / S_; /@ W N L)ﬁ,é 7/ X
[ ,@ru% | /
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CHECK SHEET

DATE October 27, 1977 FILE NO, 56368

COMPANY Anadarko Production Cempany

WELL NAME TPerdaems #1

LOCATION C 8/2 SW/4 Sec. 15-139K-98W, Stark County

Permit Fee ¥
Application ta Drill X
X

Organization Report

$15,000 Bond

$5, 600 Bond

Certified Plat

Notice cf Intention to Drill
Sundry Notice

Completion Report

— .
X
X
Plugging Record /_<

Authorization to Transport Oil

PERMIT NO, 6369 ISSUED October 27, 1977

Logs received -"rzof/,y /J /G 7%

LIHC
Sad &EM;




	Appendix 2.3-3 - Well No. 6369


